

## **Johnny Rabba Foundation Charitable Donation of Cash**

Johnny Rabba Foundation is a donor advised fund within the registered foundation, Canada Gives. Johnny Rabba Foundation is responsible for the funding choices and works with the charities who will receive annual grants, while the administration, tax receipting and reporting duties are performed by Canada Gives.

| Section One DONOR INFORMATION  |                     |                       |             |
|--|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| All information collected from donors is used solely for the purposes of informing Johnny Rabba Foundation, processing your donation and issuing an official donation receipt in compliance with Canada Revenue Agency policies.   |                     |                       |             |
| ☐ Mr. ☐ Mrs. ☐ Miss ☐ Ms.  | ☐ Dr. ☐ Corporation | 1*                    |             |
| First Name/Corporation Name  | Initial             | Last Name             |             |
| Address  |                     |                       |             |
| City   |                     | Province              | Postal Code |
| ( )<br>Phone Number  | SIN Number          |                       | Residency   |
| * Provide photocopy of Articles of Incorporation   |                     |                       |             |
| Section Two DESCRIPTION OF GIFT  |                     |                       |             |
| Amount of Donation:  | Type of Cas         | h Gift:               |             |
|  | Cheque              | ☐ EFT ☐ Bank Wire ☐ 0 | Other:      |
| Please ensure that all gifts are made payable to "Canada Gives". Your donation will be added to Johnny Rabba Foundation and held in a restricted fund.   |                     |                       |             |
| Please forward this form to info@canadagives.ca or mail to Canada Gives Administration Office, Box 1099, Creemore ON L0M 1G0   |                     |                       |             |
| Section Three SIGNATURE SECTION  |                     |                       |             |
| I hereby give this donation absolutely to Canada Gives, a public foundation registered as a charity in Canada under the Income Tax Act (Canada). This donation to Canada Gives is for deposit to Johnny Rabba Foundation and represents an irrevocable contribution that is not refundable for any reason. |                     |                       |             |
| By signing below, I acknowledge my complete understanding and acceptance of the terms outlined on this form. If signed by an officer of a corporation, the undersigned represents that he/she is a duly authorized signing officer for such corporation.   |                     |                       |             |
| Signature (Donor's Signature)  |                     | Date (dd/r            | nm/yyyy)    |

